
) 

TELETYPE COl!POAATION 
Skokie, Illino is, U.S.A. 

SECTION 574-228-SOOTC 
hwe 5, April 1973 

35 AUTOMATIC SEND- RECEIVE CABINET (lAAC) - ASR 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

I Upper Cover 2 
2 Lower Cover 3 
3 Pedestal and Mounting Rack 4 
4 Frame and Mounting Brackets S 
5 Control Panel, 6 
6 Control Poneh (Continued) 7 
7 Control Panel, (Continued) 8 
8 Control Panel Components 9 
9 Control Panel C0"1)onenh (Continued) 10' 

10 Facep late, 11 
11 Faceplate, (Continued) 12 
12 lamp Brocket and line Guide Aue,..,lie, 13 
13 Poper Handling and Directory Holder 

Modificotion Kits 14 
14 Modificat ion Kits to PraYide Shelves fo, 

Tape Winden and Unwinden IS 
15 Speaker, Signal Bell and Hand Held 

Receiver 16 
16 301677•• Telephone Aue,.., ly 17 
17 307228•• Modificat ion Kit to Add Off-.1 

Copy'holder 18 
18 195833** and 198177•• Modification Kit 

to Provide Housing for the Auxiliary 
Reper/orator 19 

19 Cover Plates and Tope Chutes 20 
20 312411** Keyset Switch Asse,.., ly 21 
21 Module Mounting Foci lities 21 
22 329018 Bubble A,se,..,ly (Single Sheet 

ln~rtion) 22 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

23 333456 Modification l<it to Provide 
Mobility for Cabinet 22 

24 323424•• Intermediate Tape Storage Bin 
As,e,..,ly . 23 

25 321584•• Modification Kit ta Provide 
Shelf for Center Unwinder 24 

26 321585** (Single) and 32 1586**(Double) 
Modification Kits to Provide Mounting 
Shelf for Tape Winden 24 

27 340097 Chad Box Aue,..,ly 25 
28 178387 Modification l<it to Provide High 

Voltage Static Eliminator to Neutral ize 
Electr01tatic Charge· on Page Copy 26 

29 343691** Modification Kit to Provide a 
Shelf AJsermly fo, Attendant Set 
Mounting 26 

30 336474•• Modification Kit, to Adapt 
(UCC 29) Coll Control for use in 
Model 35 $eh (Dotrex) 27 

31 336474 .. Modification Kit to Adapt 
(UCC 29) Call Control for use in 
Model 35 Seh (Datrex) (Continued) 28 

Numerical Index 29 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

Finish Suffix 

COLOR Smooth Textu red Smooth 
Finish Vinyl Vinyl 

Charcoal Gray _BJ. HA 
Dark Covert Gray FC 
lig ht Gray HB 
Light QI ive Gray EW HF 
Gray Green BK GA 

The double o,te risk( .. ) denote, a painted part. 

Suffix to be app lied following the part num r. 

0 1965, 1968 and 1971 by Teletype Corpo,o tion 
All rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. Page I 



., 

SECTION 57••2l8-800 IC 

6f1.r'\-_ 
"'1· \ 151722 

/ 2191 
192203 192230 

88891 
192267 / I ... . .,,.;; 
~ ~,fr,-,\ ,ao, ... _ r . ·~ 2669 

{ I ) 101633 

16066' l l 
er " I 19,965 

70120 

' ,,,..,, .. 
178707 

I~ (1)32109,,. 
~ (1)343797 

69/ 

I 

I 
I 195629 
I 

I 
I 

: 192266 

,,,.. ,,, 
,,, I 

_,,/ I 

r I 1921•9 
, ... , ,,-,\ - ,,.... :,- --

7002 I... ~ 
2191 ~ -- .i 
3598- :t 

' 
- '3 

178707 

L. __ 

---- \ 

~~ 
[( 700~ : 91 \ 

3598 

--------- -i 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_.. 19,98$ 
~ 2191 4:::::: 151722 

I Eorly 0.s ign 

I 

192103 
342188-4 ,,,,,,= __..2 19 1 

- 151722 

FI GURE I. UPPER COVE R 

Nole, llubblt Aatmbly uted for Sll'ljle 
Sheet lmertiion 

.. Refer to pog• I for finiah surfix 
G:>343798 .. Anti•Glore Shield Au.lT'lbly 



J 

N~l otur e 

Tel e,type Co rpo:rotion 
a. 11 Syst•m 
Wett em Union 
81onk 
RCA 

L 

l 

199250 
199253 
199275 

2 191 ~.,,,e;.--:- 151631 

I ,,,- ;~ •-~/ 
.~-1002 I 

"''\. 2191 
15 1631 

19216.5 ...-1 
I / I 

~,,- I 
.,.;_= I 

~"- '2 191 I 
1s16J2 I 

199272 
199283 
199286 

I 
I 
I 

/I 
.,,-/ I 

/ I , I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l$S 5, St CTION 574--«IOTC 

,/ 

192276 
/ 

' l9'988 1212'3--- ....._,_... 
7002 _0' .. ~ 0, 

2191 _____,,,.. 
151631- 0'" 

.. Refer to pofjl• I for rlni sh ,uffix 

© For Covers with 1/ 8• l ip 
<l>For Cov en with 1/ 4" li p 

FIGURE 2. L OWER COVER 

Pog• 3 



-;-- - - ----- --
SECTION 57••228-SOOTC 

192282 301801 -~ 1/ tJ- o 
~ 70720 15157-----?B, \ , !/1,y , 194913 

101633 • , 2669 ' 119904 0- • 105029 

\ . 0 ....,_19'92 1 "-
• 180798 19.9 12 

-J0l 800 194902 -----~ 
1949 19 

Poge 4 

~.., ~ f- 122476 

©
' • &', -197028 192273 

6/ 192274 

,// 

V. 

: qa---.. 
. . 

/. . . . ' . ' 

199337'@~ 

e7-----192287 

' 

~--19 227 1 

~ 
• : 32309 1 (S•• Note:) . / 

-{
192137., (X-31 ") 
192138•• (X•35") 

\, 

© 

l~~-~---'': 
:--:,...© 2846 

e ....,....<t> 24..-9 : 

\ f .....-<D 7'567 i 
192074 ~ 186$40/ 

F IGURE 3. PEDESTAL ANO MOUNT ING RAC K 

, 

, 
l.____,, 



~ 

" C ,. 
m .. 
~ ,. 
► 
l: 
m 

► z 
0 

l: 
0 
C 
z 
~ -z 

" m ,. 
► 

" " m 
~ 

~ 

. 
• I' 
i' 
;; 

J 
• -
~ 
::, , 

l 
s: 
t 

• :; .. • 

( ( ( ( ( ;j ( 

'!:· 
/!1.1A, 
' ~..:~ , ,,, 

/
,,, ,,/', 
/ , ,,, •, \ 

I ' 'ii/\ \_ \ ,,,,.,,' .. \ -·---··-··••f,, ,,, \ \ 
·a.••4

• •- •· •1/ , 111• ' ' '. •••••-••• • • •• ;,:.:, • •• I (JJ • ------- ...... ,,,,,_____ 1<1.,.-rn, \ 
••&Jl-1/• lfyc:~i j! 

/// I I . - -
I • ·· • ·· • :::. . ... . .... Ir/ II ~ ._ 
\ " " " .i,J' .. °'"''\ I I( I ,~J, . 
\ 1i\ / I I I ''A\ ,~ ,:: ,'f,-\ 

y? \ /''1 '1.1 J • 
; \ '/J -~it,/--,,®· 

itj I// 
1 

~ ~; 
1/ I ~ a~~···\) f ,' t •• · • •n••·· • • • Mo •••••,Jf.:: ;~ 

I r I /1 / lt,1 ,J•• • 
I I l 1 l 11't 

: : : / fflfA:,:,@· 
JI I 1 l,l11 ,, \ 
I' 1 1 1 1 111 \\o \ '•, . 

1• I 1, 111 \·,-, ' I 
I 

1 

I 11
1

1
11 I:-, ", \ '\ ' , I r I I I ; ,,, ~ ,..,. • f / 

J• I 1
1 'itt/\ "~\ •i ,}', ! 

I / J 1/1,
1
1 \ \ \ \ ' . \ ' • · ,', / J I ,' I If ,,'1 '\ \ #~ ~ +..:-: I I t I 

I I I'/ '"· . ,- -.. ., ,,, , , 
I I t 1 1 lo •\ \ , "t ~ ~ I • 

I . I ,,,,,, ' \ ·. -:i Ir.;' I I , ,ft ll/ •, \ ... , I I 
I / / 'II • ;I I 

II I ~ll l/ 1,' \ ft 
I I I I I lfl ,- , 

1 

I I I I 11•1 i /J / 'I-,;. I I 
1 

I • / IJI • '. ·t • 
, , 1 :, t\' -.\. 

' .' / 
1
/

1 11!<. \\ ~ I , , 1' (}ff , •. -.. •• , , h--,--..... 0· .. <'; 

I : : //~ 1~, · .. \ \ j ,•;· 
/' ,,,};'1 ~1, \: ' 
I : I, · \.f/ { \ t , I 

/ I ff• ;~\'. ·,\ ,' I 

II ,' ~ I ; ,' :i-:._t, ~.:\ \ . ~ ,' / ":! , i·,· .,.\; , , , .. 
I ' / \z, '-0,.,, ~.,f';,_ \ . ; ;e~ 1 I /"l I ' I l-~ 1 '• \'. *'• \ ·;., ,., ' I , ., •,',·.\ ., ' / ft 

I , . : \\ \•: :)\\, ,' I l.__<ll> , , · ., \ .... ' \\ '/ - .. -

:s e 

r,-:. 
se .. - ~- .,. ; !!is: t - :s\ t. G>·- ="' 
0-,0N ~ :s !!! ":! @1«······ /~ / ,·~\ ~ 

- - @ 
• :s- 1\ ..... - ~ -

~ -t, . ~ -: ... 

8 -· t~- o· -
V / ! ~1 \.\ . ..,,\ ... :',:.~\-·1;··@_ ~'\~G)-~ 

; / - ······· · · · ··· '\ \\ -\ : f :s - -I . , ·············· -......... \ '<i ..... ,_..,, : - .,,,. 
I , ___ !........ . ............ ',\ '• \ ',J•, I :c:, \8J...._ r

-···· . ........ ... ·.'·\\ • N € 71'' - -- •- --• · , · v i \ .. 

\_ 
... \ ·t--·z r.:\ 1' • "' ·-.\ •, .. ••., .. ~~ C,.-· ~ . YI = 

·~::•,./// : \ 
\\'~• : - .. 
\\ \ , ~ :s'\, 0 . 

· · -----·--· -··--·· ···· ·-- · ···- - ··· .. ·· ·--· ·· ···"'; "~ :j 1!! ~, - ,"'=-~----:. 

j(/0 

.. @~ti A I , (,_J 
... . 
N -
N - • ---0 ~ :s N 

·., , . w - .. :; ~ 
, N,O __, ~ - 0 

• Wv, _. - 0-
,o / ~~ : ~@ 11 

, WW ~ ' 

,.. is~ - ·-~ ~ 
"! . 

;;, :r :;;- ' t. ON ~ 
x- .a 
~ ~ 

_, . . , -.. ..l e2®...__ 1!l 

~ ; 
: @ -..­a Q -~----i --.w-:. ~N 

t. -

vi 
~ 

" n 
::! 
0 
l. 

~ 
.:, 

~ 
~ 



SECTION s1,-22e-aoo1c 

199358'" 
"'-.. 

ll 

Poge 6 

.,:, C 

1 

' o • 

0 

I) 

328183 .. 

326620'· "'--

I 

ll 

FIG URE S. CONTROL PAN ELS 

,. 

301670'" 

"" . ../ 

310300° 

\ 

•• Refer to 1)09-• I for finish ,umx 



- / 

_ , 

0 -
11905" 
u,ge ., ... 

, r-- 2<085·• 
k ip Jtuboul s 

CO N f ROL PANE LS ( Cont in ued) FI GURE 6 , 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-228-aoorc 

0 -

.... 

-0 ,,.,,,, 

' tJ ; 

Poge 7 



SECTION 57•-na-800:TC~·- - --- -------- ------------- ------------

....-----328303'' 

ll 

10299 4 
82730 "-. ,,,,,.,,, 

-(7~ 

FIG U RE 7 • CON TROL 

---------321564" 

- -· . 0 '; -
.. /?oo .. ,. ... 0 ·~ . 0 .. : ..... 0 .,. .. ::••. 

d ., oo · ... 0 .... ..... . oo ·. 

~ .. 

~e fo, finiM'\ 5uffix •• Refer to po 1 

PA IN ELS ( C o n t i nued) 



320021 

t 2191 ,l:< 

7002 

3598 

3266 16 

..__/ 

30S437" , 

d 

1. 

323021 

I 
~ / - -J 

/ ,-l_~r-
~ 

"' ·-

125126 

107116 

199)" 33'65 2 

I 
,,.-::::,0' ~ /\ 
'-._/ 

c:o 
2\--31 1898 

~ 

/ 

/ ,< / 7002/ 
( 2191 ✓-::, 
I 3598~ 

3627:J.,__\ 
2 191-.........:; 

170282- , 

ROTARY 
SWITCH 

WAFERS POLES 

198253 i s 2 
306786 I 3 l '2159 

311900 3 9 I 
323020 5 15 \) 
nam s 18 t, 
33'653 s 10 171559/ 

FIG URE 8 . CONl lRO L PANEL CO MPONENTS 

ISS 5, SECllON 57• •228-800lC 

192538 

I 
q 

1,7209 (N.O) 
182660 (N. C. ) 

' ' ' 47 
I 

117608 

326617 (N.O. and N.C .1 

Pog• 9 



SECTION S74· 128•800TC 

IS2;J3 

Poge IC 

0 
' ' ' ' ' 

173716 

151;34 

182540 182645 

I I 
QID~ 

185677 
192177 

' 

2191_{ \ , 

3598 - · 

is? 

1SS753 
5575• 
55755 
78872 

121243 
. 12 '1245 
l 121246 

7002 

l ,an•• 
181242 

FIGURE 9 . CONTRO L PANEL COM PON EN TS (Co nt inue d) 

'\ 
\ ' 
\0 
' 

,, 

-....., 



~ 
181291 

FACE PLATES FIG URE 10. 

ISS S, SECTION 574-.228-«lOTC 

,' 

Page 11 



• • OOTC 5£Cll 0N ;74 228 8 

. ,· 

., 
1/' .. ""'-1// J 

a~-
... ~. 0 

0 . :.· 
0 

\ 
186780 ... 

., 

/ 327591 .. 

/ )82760 

~/ 

/ 329091 .. 

321,498•• 

I 

/ 
··~ ,I 
0 

~,r:,,.,,..... f .... 
0 ., ... ,,_,? 

.,,,,,. Oo ., ~~••9. o _ , ... p .;;·· 
/2 .. .. ,~ 

j 

FIGU RE 11. FACE PLATES {Co nt i nu ed) 

/ 
/ 336457·• 

I 

334683•• 

I 



J 

1m,a La e mp racket Aucmb ly 

151722 
107 116 \ \ Ji) 15:l021 

192 193 © ,1 
'-,_ 139697 

\ 364\ ~ 
153020::::::::::::::::::::::: .... ..<-lll _., ,. ,,/ 

r=,y✓·-- ~ --- -t'.j 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-228 -SOOTC 

19932•-0 r:n-~-f -r· I / 15383• 

183252-0 ' 
2191 

199318 

94712 

199335--

/1...JJ I / 
192 191 ! 153021§)~ , 

I (&>' 

~ 139697 

\ ~3640/ I , 

line Guide {Old Style) 

•✓ I I 151 .. 2 
107116 

192192 

FIGU RE 12 . l AMP BRACKET ANO LINE GUID 

153020 • - : . ,) - ,p ,- 153021 

✓Fil- - A 
192191 l_J u, 153022 

,w-~ 
'-. 151 .. 2 

1071 16 
183252 

Lin• Guide (N ew Styl e) 

E ASSEM BLIES 

Poge 13 



SECTION 574-228-800TC 

SJ>tc if ico1ion 506205 

<D £or ly Dclign 

153830--

Spec:if icot ion 579 25 

o ;h• ( IOh H,oldcr IS3926 Moclifico1i,on Ki, 10 Provide Rt"Or Pope r Gv id~ for Sptoc:\ct F eed Unih 

v-- 151657 

. 
' 3598 

'~191 172 745 
1;00 ,0 --.. @1' 

~- - ~ 
' • 2191...-::& 

3308,,,. / 
19225~ · 

• • 

• 

151618- 1)? , 

• 

' • 3598 

: ~ --0 .... 

• 
• .. 

. ::·::t:::i::::;:;:: '.' 
R•f. Pedll:$tol 

(Re-or Vic·-v) 

151346--9:s.c:, 
l .4 235 2 _...-:,--. ... 

' ' ' 

~----- 153842 

150432 
/ 859 76 

·ef d __,.-2191 
\!,@'__ 3.598 
~ .• , 

\ 3598 
2191 

• 

Specifi COi i on 501 195 

••Refer to pog• 1 For rinish suffi)(. 

192260 .. Mod ifi(Ot ion Kit to Prov ide Poper Sup pl y o~ Ac:c:umuloting Shelf 

F IGURE 13. PAP ER HANDllNG A NO D IRECTORY H OlDER MOD IFICAT I ON K I TS 



_.,I 

) . 

I ..._,, 

199929 

~ 
Sptcificotion 503535 

© Not Port of 199924 

1999 24 Mo d ficotion Kit lo Provide She lf for Tope Win(Hr 

!,, .... , 

\ , 
) 
' 

199929 

199921 

C 
., "' - ) 

Speciric.otion ,SOOSJS 
(j) Not Pott ol 199918 

199918 Modlfloot1on Kit to Provide Two Shelve, fo, Tope Winders 

IS5 5, SECTION S7•-WI--TC 

• 7002/ • 
2191-:: • 
3606 

19993" Modification Kit to Provide She lf for Tope Windet 

1999•3 

I 

S~ cificotion 503795 : 

199938 Modlfloot1on Kit 10 PrcYlde Shelf fot Unwindtr : 

•• stefer to poge I f0t finish wmx 

~ FIG U~E 14. MOD IF ICATION KIT S TO PROVID E SHELVES FO R TAPE WINDERS ANO UNW IN DERS 

Pi,ge 15 



57• - 228-SOOTC SECTION 

193480 Speoh r Anembly 

Poge 16 

SPEAKER, SIG NAL FIGURE 15. 

/Tetm!nols a) 195237 Coble w 

. · 503131 Spec i f,co r,on 

- , -- -- ~ -247M 

· , 10431 
. •@d 

ci,. I 0 4703 

\ 21~91 --~ • -
100826 ~ q 

-~ ~q ,Q 

e. 
t 156S 

125015 

~==219 1 

I 
151567 

(!) 192007 

I 
~ 

l\ - - 151346 I 

(0193452 Coble w/Termino s 

193, ' 51 I . nol Bell Auembl 

HEL O RECEIVER 8Ell ANO HANO 



.-'~ 

J 

301707 

@132539 

@ . 
2191-- , 

3593-- · 

' ' 
: 2191',.,, 

121243--~ A 
~/ 

,.,_ 151722 

301815 8330 7002--
\ , ~\ 2191 ~ Supplied 

~ '@\JJ' o,,mg "' 
\ . < : 301814 i 301678 ,.,....-_.@ ). 

8330)@ ._ • ·- ; , __ .,,.....__,,,' 
' 

Suel)l i,ed : 
w/ 301678 "' 

150089 

F IG U RE 16 . 30 167 7 .. TELEP HO N E AS SE MIL y 

·l~ S S, SECTION S7( -228~ TC 

;••fer to poot I fo, finish wffi• 
(J),~ 1724 Contact Auembly 

l 726 Coble As~mbly 
q) Not Port ol 30 l6n .. 

Poge 17 



SECTION 574-228-800TC 

l" ~-
@-. 

I 
19,4970•• 

EARLY DESIGN 

Ref. l owe r Cove r 

~ I .. 
199470 ' 

115590 

"W 

@ 
/ :364/ O 15168.S 
I / 

. c d 

S941c:ificotion .so389S 
• • Refer 10 ~ 9• 1 for finish suffix, 

FI GURE 17. 30 7 228 ., MOD IF I CA TI ON KIT TO ADD OFFSET CO .PYHOLD ER 

Poge 18 

I 

''-' 



;

- 110.cu 
- 36.0 

~ l 'Q093S6 

w - 19s10, 

~- 198106 

19 $833 •• IFIGURE 18 . FO R THE • MOD I FICATION 
ANO I 98 177;EPERFORATOR 
AUX I LIARY 

rss s, SECTION 57••228-!m TC 

192050 
/ 

-·1 11,i... __ 

--..., 
I 
I 
I 

' ' 
....._ 310723 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I r----- I I -..._ -J I 

I 
I 

/ 

/ 

/ 

I 
I / 
I ,, 
I ,,.--
1 / 
l,/ 

I 
(l) 198113· · 

· 503'3S Specific.ot10l"I I for finith tuffi• 
•• a.fer to PQ9e 95833•• for V$$ wi rh 
(!)Pecv l ior to I , A. •. ' bvtor 

T w6 Shah T ron1-mlller ,.mtri .. 

177• • forul•1ot 1th 
Cl) P•c:vl iar to 198 T ~ i 11, r Diuribvtor, 

Sing!, Co,u oc:1 ' ;~ . or 1991n u 
Q) No t Port ol 19$83 

"ROVl0E HOUS I NG KIT S TO ' 

~19 



SECTION 574-22B•BOOTC 

.,-1 
700~ 

I 2191 
15163'0 

199474 

~ r--- l:::::::::,) 
198156 ... 

I 

310116 •• 

\ 
•• 

•• 

\ 
©3 1C3,o ~ 

<D,002~l · 
©21 91-
03598 -

,,,_ 7002 
(f,--2 191 

15163'0 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
' 
l 
i 

• 

Hl•ler to poge 1 for fin!J, wfflx 
<D 3 101 IS .. Modtncotlon Kit to odd 

Cover oncl Tope Chute. 

F lGUlE 19. COVER PLATES AND TAPE CHUTES 

l'Qe• 20 



J 

171559 

\ 
~ 

0--.Jimso 
l.!55751 

~ 
! Pf' 

<D1s2s,o , 
<D1s26'1J 

---

/. 
\ 

181653 

12,3 
I 

2 191 __ , 

,s, 630-- a 

,jl - 3598 
2 \Cl•·---·:j'. 

7 -i OG2 

3 19929" 

F IG URE 20. 312.:. l l •• KEYSET SWITCH ASSEMS LY 

328180° 
I 

~ 

•" Refef 10 poge 1 for fi!'li~h 1vffi)( 

©31 2423 Coble An~-,.bly 
@No, Port of 3 1241 1° 

165103 
~-,. 

1922i~ 

153017 

.I 

F IGU RE 21 . MOOUlE MO UN TI NG FAC lllT IES 



228•800TC S!CllON 574. 

I 
328963 

FIGURE 22. 

l 
t 
' 

. ,. 
' 

@ 

ASSEMHY 329018 8VBBlE 

/ 
lef. 192227 .. 

SHEET I NSERTION) (SING LE 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 73.175 
!/ • 

~>1U227 

s-elfica tion 506871 S finish wffix. ,.- e1o r .. Refer to pog 

FIGURE 23 . 333456 M 0 KIT TO 0 I F ICA TION O E MOB I LITY FOR PROV I CABINET 

Pave 22 

·.._./ 



!<D82702 

.J ' (!)323'2 1 

/ 

' 
._./ 

.. ......... ._, Ref .. 2191 

- -4 .. / Ir .. ~~ ... 
327370 __.- M. 7&n "-

Roef. 3598 

I 
0 \ 

. ..J 
(!) 323420 

/ 

, 

161747--~ 

-------: ' 

: _.,,.161708 

~ 
1107-'3--..•--125802 

·--151686 S~c Jflcotion 50463S 
• •Re-f•r to page 1 fcx finilh iuffi.11. 

CD 323,419 Tope &in Auerri>ly 

FIGURE 24. 323424•• INTERMEDIATE TA~E STORAGE 81 N ASSEMUY 

""9• 23 



SECTION 574-228-000TC 

--

19996.! 
I 2846 

"' I • 'V° ""'-·• & ,,,.,...,. .... 1/ 

-~. 

--

--·---~ 
'-- 199960 

' .,.········•·:; .. _; 

~--···<f···::.~:.\::.. .,•···· 

.... ,,.•· 

:~~_ .,, .... 

.. ,, ... •· , .. •· 
~ / .·· 

., .• •··· .•.. •··•"" R.• (. 192074 

.., 
I 
I 
I 

l_ 

t268-T • 

G-333193•• 

I 

: J-15 1724 

: .,. .,i,2 669 

,,-tf---, 
t::::::::1-333 192 • • 

1-1 51723 

1--26& 9 
---- +---...: ': 

1 

----... ~------~-' ... ______ J ·-. 

""' 
333205" 

•• Refer 10 pog• 1 f« finish suffix 

FIGUR E 25, 321584 .. MODIFICATION KIT TO PROV IDE SHELF FO R CENTER UNWINDER 

(!)7002 

"' ® -8-...._ (!) 2 I 91 

"-
(I) 3606 

~-199929 

0 '---...._ 
(l) 199921 

@7002-® 
(!) 2191- - • 

© 3606- e 

Spe<ifico tior1 50667S 

.. Refer to poqe i (or ,i nish suffix 
CD Pecu t;o, to 321585 •• 
(I) P•cu lior to 321586 •• 

FIGURE 26 . 32 15 85 .. (S IN GLE) ANO 32 1586 ° ' (DOUBL E) MODIFI C ATION KITS TO 
PROV ID E MOUNTING SHELF FO R TAPE WINDERS 



----

() 

\ . I 
151631 198648•• 

\ 
154263 

EARLY DESIGN CHAO BOX 

I \ I y \ 
3-41""9 

1~ 

ISS 5, SECTIO N 574-228-SOOTC 

2 191 

l,!>-35~. 
r--,.__ ..__,_ / / 

·~ ,,../' 
~~~ 

y ~ ·~,:_ 
.,,j '"" ~ ...;:,...,__...,-...:::::. 

~ ~ ..,_,, 
~ 

bf. 192158 .. (Eorly D•1ign} 

FIGURE 27. H0097 CH AO IOX ASSEMBLY 



ao1. 1mn 

\ 
~ /2 1 I 

if l l 1 \) . _ _L,,~ 
\ -------

Ref. 306731 

. .--~ {1'.-, I 
/ 7002 1212-41 

151630 

1~ 

\ 
'if 

12124' , 

~ 

@ 
I 
I 

178392 

.. Rer.r to pog• I f« flnlth suffix 
Sped ficotlon 500515 

F IGURE 28 . 178387 MODIFICATION KIT TO P~OVIDE HIG H VOLTAGE STATIC 

, ... 26 

\ 
\ 

ELIMINATOR TO N EUTRALIZE ELECT OSTATIC CHARGE O N PAGE COfY 

~ 
I 

-- Ref. 192227 

--1 652$5 

' ♦-36<6 

·------1 
I 

... a.r., to pag• B for finish suffix 

FIGURE 2?. 343691 .. MODI FI CATION KIT TO PROVIDE A SHELF ASSEMHY FOR 
ATTENDA N T SET MOUNTI N G 

·.__,/ 



lttf . P1dutol 

Ref. Rock 

--177564 

125015'-._,_ , , 

18 12 ... , .@r' : 
a, : 

165103 

, , 

• 

®JJ' 
I 
I 

) 

, , 

dfi) . ""-
~cY"-117176 182 182 

IS5 5, SECTION S74-n8-«lOTC 

• 

, 0=-- 153017 

--=-:-33641 9! 
(Supplied 
w/ 182182) 

--~® 
~ 
I 

185679 

$pctc iOeo1 ion 506955 
••Refe r to pogt I for fini,h suffix 

<D 336-497 Coble Aueffmly· 
@336498 Coble w/Terminoh 

F IGURE 30 . 336474 .. MODIFICATION KIT TO ADAPT (UCC29) CALL CO N TRO L 
FOR USE IN MODE L 3 5 S ETS (DATREX) 

Poge 27 



.• 
SECTION 574-Z28-800TC 

Poge 28 

,.,,--12121 
c:,;., .. 

157140,....,..., 

~ 
153604 

157274~ 

~ 
152653 

ASSOCIATED PRINTER AND STIJNT BOX PARTS 

\ 
Ref. 182662 

90517 

.,t 
&:, 
I 

154613' 
4700- 0 

FUNCTION BAR 

192'66 (Slot 2') 

192471 (Slot 5) 

1924n (Slot 5) 

198472 (Slot 4) 

DESCRIPTION 

End of Trommi»ion 

l ine Fffd 

Carriage Retu,n- Form Fffd 

Line Feed or Vertiool Tab 

S~ cific:otlon S069SS 

F IGUR E 3 1 . 336'7A •• MODI FICATIO N KIT TO ADArT (U CC 29) CALL CO N TRO L 
FOR U SE IN MO DEL 35 SETS (DATR EX) (Co n Hnu ed) 



•· 

ISS 5., SECTION 574-228-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part DOJCription and Part Description ind Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Pa(J(' Number 

-·. 247M Coil, Maqnet 16 76474 Nut , 10-32 Hex 4 116793 L0ckwasher 4 
J 1122 Screw, 8-32 x 9/ 32 Flit 4 76806 Spring 17 117176 fuse, SL,BL 0.5 Amp 27,28 

1263 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 21 80277 Screw, 6·40 x 9/16 Rd 16 117535 Washer, Fl•t 4 
1268 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Flit 80481 Scnw, 6•40 $pl 14 117608 Nut . Speed 9 

24 80508 Screw, 4-40 x 25/32 fil 17 118384 Lens, Clear Indicator 
2034 Wast.tr , Flit 2,22 81726 Tenninal 17 Light 25 
2191 Lockwasher 2,3,9,10,13 to 82267 Washer, IMulatin9 4 119421 Washer, flat 5 

17, 19 to 26 82547 Insulator , .094"Thk 17 119641 • • Button , Plug 3 
2449 Lockw•shtt 4,22 82548 Insulato r, .062" Thk 17 119648 Ring, Retaining 23 
2669 Lockwasher 2,3,4 ,5, 18,19, 82702 ScNtw, 6-40 x 9/32 Flit 23 119649 Ring, Retaining I 1.27 

24 82730 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 7,8 119651 Ring, Retaining 17 
2846 Washer, flit4,1 5,22,24 83954 B"1Shing, lnsul•ting 17 1197 17 Spring, Contact 17 
3438 Washer, fla t 4,16 84579 W.uher, f lat 18 119904 Spring 4 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,9,10,13, 85976 Washer, flat 14 121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 3, 10 . 

14,17,19 to 23 ,25 87636 Screw, 2-56 x 3/ 16 Rd 10 17 
3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 2,22 88891 Spring 2 121244 Clamp, 1/ 4 ID Cable 26 
3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 15,24 90033 Stifl.n er 17 121245 Clamp, 5/16 ID C•ble 10, 
3640 Lockwasher 10,13,16 to 20 90517 Spri119 28 21,28 
3646 Lockwasher 3,4,5,14 ,16,20 , 90791 Lockw•sher I 0 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable I 0 

2 1,26 93117 Lockwasher 9 121247 Clamp, 7/16 ID Cabl• 26 
4703 Spring 16,28 93984 Lockw•sher 23 122476 Screw, No.6 Sell-Tapping 4 
6035 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex 22 94712 Washer, Flat 13 124 177 Lockwuher 20 
6344 Screw, 6-32 x 11/32 Hex 96717 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 10 124611 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 4 

13 98642 Lockwashtr 4,21 124612 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 Hex 3 
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 3 98718 Washer, flat 4 125005 Screw, 2·56 x 3/16 R,d 10 
6970 Nut, 3/8-32 Hex 5 98832 Screw, 4-40 X 11/ 16 fil 17 125015 Washer, flat 16,19,27,28 
6987 Washer, Flit 19 100658 Conne<:tor, 2 Pt Plug 13 125126 Screw, 2-56 x 9/32 fil 9 
7002 Washer, Flit 2,3,9 to 11, 100826 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 16 125802 Washer, flit 20,23 

13 to17 , 19t o27 101633 Washer, f lat 2,4 128913 Screw, 8-32 Sell• Tipping 4 
7015 Plate , Nut 14 10 1786 Spring, Contact 17 129098 Screw, 6'40 x 11/32 Flat 9 
8330 Washer, flat 17 102755 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Flit 14 129234 Shim, .035" Thk 23 
8333 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Rd 18 102994 Washer, f lat 7,8 129505 Screw, 8-32 x 3/1 6 Rd 27 

34432 Washer, fla t 19 103092 Connector , Cord 4,27 129919 fuse, SL•BL 4 Amp 28 
35826 Washer; Fli i 5 103160 Jumper, 2•5/8" Black 10 139697 Screw, 4-40 x 9/32 f'd 13 
36273 Washer, Flit 9 105029 Washer, Flit 4 142159 Bulb, 6V Lamp 9 
41732 Plate, Clamp 17 107084 Lockwasher 9 142292 Jumper, 1-1/2" Yellow 10 
43954 Bell 16 107116 Lockwasher 9,10,13 142352 foo t , Mounting 14 
44048 Washer, Flit 14,2 1,26 109356 Washer, flat 19 1436 13 Lamp, 14V Incandescent 10 
49054 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 fla t 9 110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 16, 144778 Screw, No. 6 Self• 
55064 Washer, Flit 15 19,23 T•p ping 4 
55219 Screw, 8-32 X 3/8 fil 16, 110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 16 147209 Switch, SP•ST Pust.button 9 

20 110743 Lockwaant!r 2,17 ,22,23 148157 Knob, Cray 9,10 
55320 Screw, 8-32 x 7/16 Rd 28 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 f il 16 150040 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 f il 14 
70 720 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 2,4 1117 13 Screw, 2-56 x 5/32 Flat 150089 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 fil 17 
72522 Wick, Felt 28 9,10 150432 Vluh!r, Flat 14 
73175 Lockwasher 22 112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 3,18,19 150966 lnsulitor. Terminal Block 
74567 Screw, 1/4-20 x 33/64 Hex 4 113444R Jump er, 5- l/2 "Red 10 16 
74807 Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex 2, 113445BK Jum per, 6-1/2 " Black 10 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 17, 

4,5 115590 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2 Oval 18 20 
74966 Bushing, Insulating 17 115594 Nut, Speed 3 **Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 29 



SECTION 574-22~TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continu ed) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 14, 153604 Pawl, Functio.n 28 180778 Plate 18 
16 153830 Guide, Rear 14 180798 Screw, 8-32 Self· 

151411 Block, Terminal 28 153833 Bracket , Guide 14 Tapping 4 
151415 Block, Terminal 16 153839 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 13 180886 Jumper , 2· 1/ 2"Gr een 27 
151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 16 153842 Clip, Paper Holdor 14 180904 Tab, Terminal 28 
151442 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 153926 Modificition Kit 14 181241 Screw w/Loc kwasher 6-40 

13,17 ,19,2 1 154263 Bumper, Rubber 25 x 1/4 Hex ·10,i7,28 
151534 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 3,4 154409 Plate 4 181242 Screw, w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
151540 Lamp Holder 13 154613 Latch 28 x 5/16 Hex. 10 
151549 Post 5 154697 Grommet, Ru.llber 16,28 181249 Screw w/ Lockwasher, 6-40 
151564 Bracket 16 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" x !H exl9 
151565 Bushing, Shoulde r 16 Lg Jn.,ulating 21 181287 Holder, Card 11 
151567 Armature w/Claper 16 155751 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x l" Lg 181288 Label, White 11 
151574 Grommet, Rubber 16 Jn.,ulating 21 181289 Window, Plastic 11 
151575 Arm, Stop4 155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" Lg 181292 Window, Prastic 11 
151577 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 16 Insulating 10 181638 Contact Assembly 10 
151579 Plate, Retaining 16 155754 Sleeve, 1/16 lD x 1/2" Lg 181653 Diode 21 
151606 Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex 21 Insulating 10 181879 Traru:fonner, Power 27 
151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/'16 Fil 14 155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" 181894 Stoeve, 3/64 ID x 2" Lg 
151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 13, Lg Insulating 10 Insulating l 0 

20,2 1,25,26 157240 Spring 28 18 1901 • • 
151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex 3, 157274 Clip 28 thru 

25,26 158251 Plate, MountiJlg 21 181904 .. Faceplate 11 
15 1632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 3,17 160664 Pin, Roll 2 181909•* 
151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 FU 2,14 160674 Nut, 6 -40 Shoulder 16 thru 
151658 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 14 161136 Fuso, SL-BL 6 -1/4 Amp 28 181915 .. Facepla te 11 
151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 FU 18 161708 Latch, Magne'!lc 23 181921 •• Faceplate 11 
151686 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 23 16 1747 Plate, Nut 23 181922** Faceplate 11 
151722 Screw, 6 ,40 x 3/16 Hex 2, 161912 Switch , SP-ST 10 182182 Holder , Fuse 27,28 

13,17 165 102 Screw, 12-24 x 3/8 Rd 4 182520 Rectifier 10 
151723 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Hex 165103 Screw, 12-24 x 5/8 Rd · 182524 Button Assembly 10 

21,24 21,27 182526 Screw, 440 Spl 10 
151724 Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 24 165 168 Key 10 182529 Lamp, lOV 10 
151725 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Fil 3 165255 Screw, No. 8 Spl 14,21,.26 182533 Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 Rd 10 
151734 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 10 170282 Nut , 6-40 Hex 9 182534 Screw, 4-40 Sp! I 0 
151939 Grommet , Rubb,er 21 17144 1 Resistor, 560 Ohm 10 182535 Sprin<J 10 
151982 Lamp, 6V Inoan,descent 13 171559 Lamp, 28V Incandescen t 9, 182539 Connector. 15 Pt 
152298 Lever, Function 28 2 1 Receptacle Type 10,17,27 
15244 1 Washer, Flat 4 172745 Bushing, .40& Lg 14 182540 Connect0<, 15 Pt Plug 
152653 Pawl, Function 28 173716 Terminal, Receptacle Type 10,21,27 
152797 ** Plate , Retaining 3 Type 10 182553 Baseplate 10 
152893 Screw, 440 x 1/4 Hex 10 177564 Card, EC564 Cil<:uit 27 1825 54 Spring, Compression 10 
153017 Nut, Speed 4, 21,2 7 178387 Modification Kit 1,26 182556 Lockou t 10 
1530 20 Guide, Line 13 178389 Power Unit 26 182558 Frame 10 
153021 Spring, Torsion 13,18 178390 Bar, Static Eliminator 26 182559 Plunger 10 
153022 Bushing 13 178391 Cable, Inductor 26 182561 Contact Assembly 10 
153442 Screw, 10-32 x l/2 Hex 178392 Plug, Outle t 26 182562 Contact Assembly 10 

4,5,26 178707 Bumper, Rubber 2 182643 Tenninal , Plug Type 10, 
153537 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 178839 Nut, 11/3 2-32 Hex 10 13,17,21 

2,16 178872 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/4" 182644 Terminal, Receptacle 
153598 Pawl, Function 28 Lg Insulating 10 Type 10,28 

**Refer to page 1 for finish sufflX 

Page 30 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-228-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

._ / Part Description and Part Oe,cription and Part Description ind 
Numb<'r Pa9c Numb""r Number Page Number Number Paci• Number 

182645 Connector, 9 Pt Receptacle 192054 Nut , 8-32 Shoulder 4 192248 :Bracket Assembly, Lamp 13 
Type 10 192056 H•ndlc 4 192249** Shelf, Papor Box 14 

182647 Connector. 12 Pt Plug 192067 Bubble 2 192252 C.ble Assembly 13 
Type 10 192068 Bracket, Right Pivot 2 192253 :Nut, No. 6 Spoed 3 

182648 Connector. 12 Pt 192069 Bracket, Left Pivot 2 192254 Screw, 6 x 3/4 Self• 
Receptacle Tvpe 10 192070 Guide , Form 2 Tapping3 

182653 Knob 10 192073 Window, Glass 2,26 I 92256 :Hinge, Left 3 
182658 Socket . Lamp 9 192074 Foot w/Nut 4 ,15,24 192259** .Shelf, Pape< 14 
182660 Switch, Pushbutton 9 19208 1 Ring S 192260** Modification Kit 14 
182662 Rcceiv('r 16.28 192082 Bu.,;hing 5 192261 •• Bracktt, Backstop 14 
182663 Plunger 10 192083 Washer, Flat 5 192262** 'Plato, Deflector 14 
182664 Contact Assembly 10 192084 Bracket, Right Rear 5 192263 Holder, Handset 16 
182666 Bar, Latch 10 192085 Bracket, Left Rear 5 192264** PIiie, Mounting 14 
182667 Plunger 10 192086 Bracket, w/Stud 5 192:lt,6 Plate 2 
182683 R@sis1or. SO Ohm 10 192088** Tray, Paper 3 192267 Button 2 
182664 Strap 10 192089** Fence, Paper 3 192269 Nut, SJ"'ed 11 
182693 Jumper, 2,1/4" Or,nge 27 192090 Bracket 3 192270 Bracket 4 
182713 Cap, Amber Lens 9 192 103 Window, Plastic 2 192271 Plate, Nut 4,28 
182714 Cap, White Lens 9 192 106 Plate, Nut 5 192273 Nut , Spo•d 4 
182715 Cap, Red Lens 9 192115 Pad, Uppor Cover Front 2 192274 Screw, 8-32 Spl 3,4,5,20,21 
182760 Screw, 6-32 Sp! 11, 12 192116** Cover, Fonn Slot 3 192276 Hinge, Right 3 
182769 Block 10 192137*• Rack, Mounting 4 192277 Snid 20 
182965 Box, Chad 25 192138** Rack, Mounting 4 192278 Ann, Right Counter 
183252 Post 13 192139 Lamp, 6V 13 Bal&nce 3 
183256 Bushing 18 192149 Plate, Latch 2 192279 Ann, Left Countor 
183258 HandJe, Copyholder 18 192150 Bracket 4 Balance 3 
185677 Terminal, Receptacle 192155 Bracket, Right Front 5 192280 Brackot, Mounting 5 

Type 10 192158** Pan• l 4 ,25 192281 Bracket 5 
185679 Plate. Identification 192163 Fr.am• 5 192282 Plate, Nut 4,5 ,20 

27,,!8 192165 Sp,ring, Detent 3 192286 Nut , Speed 3,13 
185684 Plate. Identification 28 192 166 Bushing 5 192287 Futener , Pushbutton 4 
185686 Plate. Identification 28 192177 Terminal, Receptacle 192288 Nut , No.14 Speed 4 
185718 Diode w/Terminals 28 Type 10 192289 Screw, 1/4-14 Self• 
186227 Caster 22 192178** Plate 6 Tapping 4 
186229 Caster w/Brake 22 192179 Br.acke t, Mounting 5 192290 Pad, Bue4 
186425 Plate, Base 28 192182 B~cket, Mounting 5 192293 Pad, Lower Cover Side 3 
186426 Bracket 28 192191 Knob 13 192294 Pad, '!'ray 3 
186540 Screw, 1/4-20 Spl 4,22 192192 Bushing 13 192295 Pad, Upper Covor Side 2 
186598** Faceplate 11 192193 Shaft 13 192296 Pod, Upper Covor Side 2 
186599** F•c:eplate II 192201** Coverplate 20 192466 Bar, EDT Function 28 
186682 Bracket 28 192202** Plate w/Brackets 7 192471 Bar LF Function 28 
186779 *• Faceplate 12 192203 Wind ow, Plastic 2 192477 Bar, CR-FF Func tion 28 
186780** Faceplat• 12 192204** Chiute, Tap• 20 192538 Plug, Button 9 

' 192006** Cove,, Lower 3 192212 Bracket, Lamp 13 193179 Lamp, 28V 9,10 
192007 Terminal, Tab Type 10,16, 192227** fe-d&Slal w/Pan 4,5 ,15,20, !9S:.76 R~or, 750 Ohm 10 

.__) 27 22 ,24 ,26 193426 Bracket, Right 9 
1 ~20 I 2* * Cove«, Uppor 2 ,23 192228 Bracket 20 193427 Bracket, Left 9 
1~2014 Connector, 50 Pt 192229 Plate, Nut 20 193430** P&nel 8 

Roceptacle Type I 0 192230 Plate, Clamp 2 193434 Button Aseembly 10 
192050 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 19 192245** Container, Chad 25 193438 Strip, Lamp 10 

" **Refer to page I for ftnish suffix ., ,, 
,{ Page 31 

, ' < 



SECTION 574-226-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Deoc:ription and Part Deocripllion and Port Decription and 
Number P•,it Number Number l'lqeNumber Number Page Number 

19345 1 B.U Assembly, Si9Nl 16 197082 Bracket, Switch 9 199343** Troy, Poper 3 
193452 Cable wtr ermlwt 16- 198019 l.omp, 6V 10 199347 Bucket Aaembly, Lamp 13 
193476 Jumper, 2-3/4 " Slack 27 198106 Bracket 19 199349 Coble Aa.mbly 13 
193478 Speaker 16 198107 Lotch, Spnng 19 199353** Platt , Rltjhl 6 
193480 Spe•ker Assembly 16 198109 Spring 19 199358** Plate w/Stu.ds 6 
194575 Post, Locating 15,24 198112** Platt 19 199359•• Platt w/Stud, 6,27 
194775 Spacer, .050" Thk 16 198113** Plate 19 199362 Poot, Pivot 4 
194776 Screw, 6-32 $pl 4, 16,27 198124** Coverplate 20 199418 Insulator 9 
194777 Brocket, Switch 10 198156** Cornparunent, Tape 20 199470 Platt , Nut 18 
194n8 Grille, Speaker 16 198157 Post 20 199473 S.ffie, Tape 20 
194819 Clip, Spring 11.27 198158 Indicator, Roplace Tape 19 199474 Guide, Tape 20 
194822 Holder, Directory 14 198161** Coverplate 20 199918 Modification Kit 15 
194823 Plate, Nut 3 I 98162** Funnel, Tape 20 199921 Strip , Wear 15,24 
194902 Bracket, Stop 4 198163** Fence, Brocket 3 199924 Modification Kit 15 
194904 Hinge w/Pins 3 198164** Plate w/Bracktts 7 199929 Guide, Tape 15,24 
194905 Bracket, Hinge 4 198169** Dome I 9 199934 Modification Kit 15 
194911 Lockwasher 5,20 198176 Plate w/Studs 20 199937 Magnet 15 
194912 Scrow, 10-32 Shoulder 4 198177** Modification Kit I, 19 199938 Modification Kit 15 
194913 Nut, 10-32 Acorn 4 198246*• Plate w/Studs 6 199939 Shelf, Tape Winder 15 
194919 Brocket, Latch 4 ,27 198251 •• Panel 8 199943 Shelf, Tape Winder 15 
194920 Latch, Lower Cover 4 198253 Switch, Rotary 9 199944 Shelf IS 
19492 1 Pin, Stop 4 198286** Panel 8 1999SS Magnet 15 
19496S Latch, Left Dome 2 198299 Label 2 1999S7 Shelf I S 
194966 Latch, Right Dome 2 198413 Switch, Lever 10 199958 Nut, Cop 15 
194969** Copyholde< 18 198437** Panel 8 199959 Bolt, 1/4•20 x 1-1/2 Rd 15 
194970** Tray 18 198451 Bracket, Switch 9 199960 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 Rd 

19498 1 Shaft, Line Guide 18 198472 Bar, Fune tion 28 15,24 

194983 Retainer 3 198513** Panel 8 199964 Nut, 1/4-20 Cop 15,24 

194984 Screw, No.6 x 1- 1/2 Spl 4 198527 Bracket 9 301664 Coverplate 4,27 

194985 Clamp 2 198648 .. Plate, Hanger 25 301670** Plate 6 

194987 Screw, S.32 x 3/8 Hex 5 198654 Bracket, Locating 11,27 301671** P•ne18 

194988 Screw, 10-32 Sp! 3 199250 Nameplate 3 301677 ** Telephone .Assembly 1, 17 

195209 Modification Kit 16 l992S3 Nomeplite 3 301678 Reel Assembly, Cord 17 

195223 Plate, Instructio n 5 199256 Nameplate 3 301707 Hook, Switch 17 

195237 Cable w/Terminals 16 199259 Nameplate 3 301708 Bail 17 

195629 Plate 2 199272 Nameplate 3 301709 Bracket, Mounting 17 

195833** Modification Kit 1,19 199275 NilT\eplate 3 301710 Plate, Mounting 17 

l9S839 ** Bracket, Backstop 14 199283 Nameplate 3 301711** Container 17 

195844 Lamp, 6V 10 199286 Nameplate 3 301724 Contact Aseem bly 17 

195857** Cover 19 199306 Guide2 301726 Cable Aseembly 17 

195860** Housin9 19 199309 Stud 11,27 30 1733 Shaft 17 

195861 Extension , Foo t.1 4 199317 Relay 9 301736 Brocket, Switch 9 

195862 Connector, 2 Pt Plu9 10 199318 Clamp 13 301738** Panel 8 

195863 Connector, 2 Pt Receptacle 199321 Bracket 13 301740** Plate 6 

10 199323 Coble Aa embly 13 301744** Handset Assembly 17 

195864 Terminal 10 19~24 Cover, Lamp 13 301769 Bar, !..itch 10 

195871 Label 2 199335 Shaft 13 301770 Bracket, Latch 4 

195877 Nut , 9/16-27 Hex 25 199336 Guide, Line 18 301800 Bracket, Left Latch 4 

197028 Terminal 4 199337 Retainer 4 301801 Latch, Cov.r 4 

197081 Switch, 3 Positions 10 199342** Cover, Lower 3,24 301803 Plite I 9 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Pag• 32 



!SS 5, SECTION 574-228-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

~ ' Part IDescription and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

y 301804 Plate 19 319929 ** Container , Switch 21 328304 Bracket, Switch 9 
301814 Guide, Inner Cord 17 320252* * Panel? 328743 Switch, Lever 10 
301815 Strip, Mounting 17 320408 Terminal, Spade Type I 0 328777 Switch, Rotary 9 
304266 Switch, Rocker 10 3204 10 Terminal, Spade Type 10,16 328797 Insulator 9 
305058 GuiM 10" Form 2 320416 Tenninal, Ring Type 17 328949 Guard 22 
305409 Cap, Blue Lens 9 3204 18 Terminal, Ring Type 10 328962 Guide, Form 22 
305725 Spring, Stop 4 320466** Panel 6 328963 Guide, Form 22 
306670 Guide, 3-5/8" Form 2 321094** Shield, Anti-Glare 2 328965 Bubble 22 
306671 Guide, 4" Form 2 32 1498** Fac~plate 12 329018 Bubble Assembly 1,22 
306672 Guide, 4-1/4 or 4-5/16" 32 1564** Panel8 329025 Plate, Latch 22 

Form 2 321568 Bracket, Switch 9 329091** Faceplate 12 
306673 Guide, 4-1/2" Form 2 321584** Modification Kit 1,24 330779** Faceplate 12 
306674 Guide , 5" Form 2 321585** Modification Kit 1,24 332784** Panel 6 
306675 Guide, 5-1/2" Form 2 321586 .. Modification Kit 1,24 332858 Foot 22 
306676 Guide, 3-3/4 " Form 2 321765* * Faceplate 12 332859 Bmket22 
306677 Guide, 6" Form 2 323018 Switch, Pushbutton 10 333192** Hub 24 
306678 Guide, 6-1/4" Form 2 323019 Plate, Switch 9 333193** Shelf24 
306679 Guide, 6-3/8 " Form 2 323020 Switch, Rotary 9 333196** Shel! 24 
306680 Guide, 6-1/2" Form 2 323021 Bracket, Switch 9 333197** Shel! 24 
306681 Guide, 7" Form 2 323064 Pushbutton 10 333205** Plate 24 
306682 Guide, 7-1/2" Form 2 323080** Pa~el7 333206 Bracket 24 
306683 Guide, 8" Form 2 323091 Bracket 4 333456 Modification Kit 1,22 
306684 Guide, 8-1/2" Form 2 323106** Pa,-,el 7 333588 Lamp, 28V Miniatur<1 10 
306685 Guide, 9" Form 2 323419 Bin Assembly, Tape 23 334568 Plate 9 
306731 Casket 2,26 323420 Frame 23 334591 Switch, Lever 10 
306786 Switch, 3 Pole Rotary 9 32342 1 Plate 23 334652 Insulator, Switch 9 
307219 Jumper , 6" Black 27 323422** Container, Chad 23 334653 Switch, Rotary 9 
307226* * Copyholder 18 323423** Plat e 23 334683 ** !Faceplate 12 
307228* * Modification Kit 1,18 323424* * Bin Assembly, Tape 334711 .. Panel 7 
308437 Pin, Shoulder 9 Storage 1,23 336110** Faceplate 12 
3 10 115 .. Modification Kit 20 323425 Window 23 336117"* F aceplate 12 
3 10116** Covee 20 323633 Plate, Instruction 5 336457** Faceplate 12 
310300 ** Panel 6 324085** Panel? 336459 Plate 28 
310301 ** Panel 7 3266 15** Panel 7 336474* * Modification Kit 1,27,28 
310340 Clamp 20 326616 Bracket 9 336495 Plate 27 
310723 Arm , Stop 19 326617 Switch, NO-NC Push- 336496 Insulator 27 
31122 1** Panel 6 butto n 9 336497 Cable Assembly 27 
31-1898 Knob9 326620** Panel w/Stud.s 6 336498 Cable w/Terminals 27 
311900 Switch, Rotary 9 32662 1 Bracket 9 336958 Jumper, 6" 28 
311901 Cap, Green 9 327116** Panel 7 340097 !Box Assembly, Chad 1,25 
311902 Switch, DP-OT Toggle 10 327369 Deflector, Tape 23 340098 Bracket 25 
311903 Switch, Pushbutton 10 327370 Bracket 23 341449 Bumper, Rubber 25 
3 II 905** Panel 7 327371 Shaft 23 342188 Clamp 2 

;J 311906 Bracket 9 327591* * fa.oep.l;ate 12 343504 Bushing, Shoulder 4 
312278* * Cover, Upper 2 327607 Bracket, Switch 9 343505 !Rivat 4 
312411** Switch Assembly, Keyset 327608** Pa:nel w/Studs 7 343690** Shelf 26 

1,21 328 180** Cover 21 343691 ** Modification Kit 1,26 
312422 Switch 21 328181 ** Br.acket 2 1 343797 Pad 2 
312423 Cable Assembly 21 328183 .. Panel w/Stud.s 6 343798 Shield Assembly 2 
312424 Bracket, Switch 21 328189** Faceplate 12 344264 Bracket, Switch 9 
319927** Plate, Bottom 21 328303** Panel 8 **Refer to page I for fmish suffix 

Page33 
33 Pages 


